

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28919/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in WP No. 3556/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta, Adv.  
Ms. Ashok Moolchandani, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.  
Ms. Prena Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Jay Savla, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks  
time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four  
weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master