

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28919/2008

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Arundhati Das appearing on behalf of Mr. Jay Savla,
Advocate-on-Record for the respondent states that they have filed counter affidavit on
14-1-2009. She has got the endorsement on filing memo regarding filing the counter
affidavit on 14-1-2009.

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why such
counter affidavit is not placed on record and why matter is not taken care of
accordingly till date.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar