

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28919/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/08/2008 in WP No. 3556/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the nature of the disputes between the parties, learned counsel are agreed that an attempt can be made to have the differences between the parties resolved through the process of mediation.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to Mediation and Conciliation Centre attached with the Bombay High Court. The parties shall appear before the Officer In-Charge Mediation Centre on 20th June, 2009 at 11.00 a.m.

List for awaiting report of the Mediation Centre in the month of September, 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master