

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28919/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in WP No.
3556/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs per report received from the mediation
centre, High Court of Bombay, the parties could not
arrive at an amicable settlement.In view of the report, list the matter for
hearing after four weeks.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master