

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28919/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in WP No.3556/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving glanced through the consent terms
incorporated in agreement dated 20 th October, 2006, wedo not find it to be a fit case for exercise of our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.
The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master